The historical statement of financial position and pro forma historical statement of financial position set out in
Section 6.6 of the Prospectus for both maximum and minimum subscription scenarios are replaced with the
below.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position set out below represents the pro forma statement of
financial position of the Company adjusted for completion of the Offer. It is intended to be illustrative only and
it neither reflects the actual position of the Company as at the date of this Supplementary Prospectus nor at the
conclusion of the Offer.

The pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with the accounting policies set
out in Annexure B of the Prospectus.

The pro forma statement of financial position has been reviewed by the Investigating Accountant, BDO
Corporate Finance (WA) Pty Ltd. Please refer to the updated Independent Limited Assurance Report dated 18
September 2020 set out in Annexure A.

Page | 7

Scenario 1 – Minimum subscription scenario

z
30 June 2020

(Audited)

Subsequent Events Adjustments and Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

 Rights Issue Offer capital
raise

Offer
transaction costs

 $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash
equivalents 4,192,295 2,113,584 5,000,000 (675,902) 10,629,978
Trade and other
receivables 118,173 - - - 118,173

Prepayments 23,304 - - - 23,304
Other assets 230,295 (230,295) - - -
TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS 4,564,067 1,883,289 5,000,000 (675,902) 10,771,455

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS
Exploration licence
bonds 55,000 - - - 55,000
Property, plant and
equipment 142,120 - - - 142,120
Intangible assets 157,886 - - - 157,886
Exploration and
evaluation assets 1,416,359 - - - 1,416,359
TOTAL NON-
CURRENT ASSETS 1,771,365 - - - 1,771,365

TOTAL ASSETS 6,335,432 1,883,289 5,000,000 (675,902) 12,542,819

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other
payables 434,517 (108,877) - - 325,640
Employee benefits 29,884 - - - 29,884
Lease liabilities
current 91,652 - - - 91,652
TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES 556,053 (108,877) - - 447,176

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES
Lease liabilities non-
current 8,002 - - - 8,002
TOTAL NON-
CURRENT LIABILITIES 8,002 - - - 8,002

TOTAL LIABILITIES 564,055 (108,877) - - 455,178

NET ASSETS 5,771,377 1,992,166 5,000,000 (675,902) 12,087,642

EQUITY
Issued capital  1,000 1,992,166 5,000,000 (517,502) 6,475,664
Capital contribution
reserve 12,040,106 - - - 12,040,106

Accumulated losses (6,269,729) - - (158,400) (6,428,129)

TOTAL EQUITY 5,771,377 1,992,166 5,000,000 (675,902) 12,087,641

Page | 8

Scenario 2 – Maximum subscription scenario

419
30 June 2020

(Audited)

Subsequent Events Adjustments and Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

 Rights Issue Offer capital
raise

Offer transaction
costs

 $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash
equivalents 4,192,295 2,113,584 8,500,000 (890,128) 13,915,752
Trade and other
receivables 118,173 - - - 118,173
Prepayments 23,304 - - - 23,304
Other assets 230,295 (230,295) - - -
TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS 4,564,067 1,883,289 8,500,000 (890,128) 14,057,229

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS
Exploration licence
bonds 55,000 - - - 55,000
Property, plant and
equipment 142,120 - - - 142,120
Intangible assets 157,886 - - - 157,886
Exploration and
evaluation assets 1,416,359 - - - 1,416,359
TOTAL NON-
CURRENT ASSETS 1,771,365 - - - 1,771,365

TOTAL ASSETS 6,335,432 1,883,289 8,500,000 (890,128) 15,828,593

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other
payables 434,517 (108,877) - - 325,640
Employee benefits 29,884 - - - 29,884
Lease liabilities
current 91,652 - - - 91,652
TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES 556,053 (108,877) - - 447,176

NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES
Lease liabilities non-
current 8,002 - - - 8,002
TOTAL NON-
CURRENT LIABILITIES 8,002 - - - 8,002

TOTAL LIABILITIES 564,055 (108,877) - - 455,178

NET ASSETS 5,771,377 1,992,166 8,500,000 (890,128)  15,373,416

EQUITY
Issued capital  1,000 1,992,166 8,500,000 (731,728) 9,761,439
Capital contribution
reserve 12,040,106 - - - 12,040,106
Accumulated losses (6,269,729) - - (158,400) (6,428,129)

TOTAL EQUITY 5,771,377 1,992,166 8,500,000 (890,128) 15,373,416

Page | 9

4.11 Section 6.7 – Subsequent events adjustments

The subsequent events adjustments table in Section 6.7 of the Prospectus is replaced with the following:

Cash and Cash
Equivalents

Trade Creditors &
Accruals Other Assets Issued Share

Capital

Subsequent event adjustments: $ $ $ $

Rights Issue Capital raising 2,372,020 - - 2,372,020

Less: cost of capital raising (Rights
Issue) incurred prior to year end but
paid subsequent to year end

(108,877) 108,877 - -

Less: transfer of cost of capital
raising (Rights Issue) incurred prior
to year end from other assets to
issued share capital

- - (230,295) (230,295)

Less: cost of capital raising (Rights
Issue) incurred subsequent to year
end

(149,559) - - (149,559)

Net impact of subsequent events
adjustments 2,113,584 108,877 (230,295) 1,992,166

4.12 Section 6.8 – Pro forma adjustments

The pro forma adjustments tables for both maximum subscription and minimum subscription scenarios in
Section 6.8 of the Prospectus is replaced with the following:

Scenario 1 – Minimum subscription scenario

Cash and cash
equivalents

Issued Capital Accumulated Losses

Pro forma adjustments: $ $ $

Capital raising  5,000,000 5,000,000 -

Less cost of capital raising and Offer
(per Section 9.7) (675,902) (517,502) (158,400)

Net pro forma adjustments 4,324,098 4,482,498 (158,400)

Direct costs of capital raising include fees associated with offer management, ASX and ASIC fees directly related
to the issuance of new issued capital. These costs have been offset against the capital raised in issued capital. All
other costs associated with the Offer will be expensed as incurred and therefore have been recognised in
retained losses.

Page | 10

Scenario 2 – Maximum subscription scenario

The pro forma historical statement of financial position set out above contains the following pro forma
adjustments to the historical statement of financial position. This reflects the expected impact of capital raising